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2008 M311H — ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS
(WAREHOUSE STOCKS)

DEFINITIONS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

1. Scope of survey

This survey covers public or private w arehouses
storing major edible and inedible fats and oils.

2. Figures to be reported

Companies w ith more than one establishment
manufacturing the products covered by this
survey are requested to complete a separate
report form for each locat ion.  If  you have not
received a separate form for each of your
establishments, please call the contact  show n on
the report form or w rite to the U.S. Census
Bureau for addit ional forms.

If  you cannot report your stocks as of the
inventory date specif ied, please enter the
inventory date you used in Sect ion IV,
" Remarks."

If  you are not holding stocks of an oil w hich is
prelisted on your report form, please post “ 0"  or 
" NONE"  for the month.  This w ill avoid any
misunderstanding on our part.

Stocks held in private warehouses operated at
plants either processing oilseeds or producing or
consuming oils should be included on Form
M311J, "Oilseeds, Beans, and Nuts: Monthly
Report of Primary Processors," or M311N,
"Monthly Report of Producers or Consumers of
Animal and Vegetable Fats and Oils."

Units of measure

Report all f igures in thousands of pounds.

Your f igures should include —

Stocks of the individual oils on a consolidated
basis regardless of ow nership including those of
government agencies.  It  is not necessary to
report the names of the individual ow ners of
these stocks.

Stocks in transit  to this w arehouse on the last
day of the month should be reported as stocks
of this w arehouse.

3. Definitions

Refined edible oils — Oils w hich have been alkali
or caust ic w ashed.  Include hydrogenated oils and
vegetable oil w inter stearin.

Baking or frying fat (Shortening) — Fats w hich
meet all the follow ing condit ions:

(a) Have been made from vegetable oils or
meat fats or combinat ions thereof

(b) Have been deodorized, or hydrogenated
and deodorized 

(c) Exhibit  consistencies w hich may be f luid,
plast ic, or solid at room temperatures

(d) Are produced and sold ent irely or primarily
for baking and frying.  Include mono- and
di-glycerides.

Salad or cooking oils — Oils w hich meet all of the
follow ing condit ions:

(a) Have been made from vegetable oils

(b) Have been deodorized, or w interized and
deodorized

(c) Are completely liquid at room temperature
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REFERENCE LIST

FORM M311H
ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS

(WAREHOUSE STOCKS)

Product
code

Item
code Item descript ion

3112231100
3112234100

3112221151
3112221231
3112252845

3112252885

311223H151
311223H102

311223H101
311223H102

311223H152

3112218111
3112218125

311223H101
311223H102

311223H166
311223H102
311223H167
311223H185

311223H101
311223H102

311223H196

311223H168
311223H186

31122528D1

311223H169
311223H187

311223H195

0212
0712

1212
1512
1612

1712

2212
2412

2614
2812

3112

3412
3612

3912
4112

4412
4512
4712
4912

5112
5312

5412

5612
5712

5912

6212
6412

6812

Cottonseed, crude
Cottonseed, ref ined (include hydrogenated oil and w inter stearin)

Soybean, crude (include degummed, blow n, boiled, heat treated, acid ref ined)
Soybean, ref ined
Soybean cooking or salad oil

All other cooking or salad oil

Linseed, raw  and boiled
Linseed, all other

Coconut, crude (including that being stored under U.S. Customs bond)
Coconut, ref ined

Tung oil

Corn, crude
Corn, ref ined

Peanut, crude
Peanut, ref ined

Palm, crude
Palm, ref ined
Palm kernel, crude
Palm kernel, ref ined

Sunflow er, crude
Sunflow er, once-ref ined

Castor, crude (No. 1 and No. 3)

Rapeseed (canola), crude
Rapeseed (canola), ref ined

Vegetable foots, raw  and acidulated (100% basis)

Saff low er, crude
Saff low er, ref ined

All other primary fats and oils (such as babassu, oit icica, etc.)
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REFERENCE LIST — Continued

FORM M311H

Product
code

Item
code Item descript ion

311611D131

311611R131
3116132112

3116132132
3116132141

3117124400

3117124415

3112252811
3112252821

3112254100

325611A111
325611A131

3251910125
3251910235

3251991191

7112

7212
7412

8912
9212

7612

7712

8112
8212

8312

8 4 1 2

8 5 1 2

8 6 1 2

8 7 1 2

8 8 1 2

Lard, including rendered pork fat (include lard stearin)

Tallow , edible (include oleo stock and edible animal stearin)
Tallow , inedible (including inedible animal stearin)

Grease, yellow
Grease, other (other than w ool grease)

Sperm oil

Fish oil, other than cod or liver, and marine mammal oil other than sperm
(including ref ined and hydrogenated)

Baking or frying fat (shortening) 100% vegetable oil
Baking or frying fat (shortening) 100% animal fat or blends of vegetable oil and
animal fat

Margarine

Glycerin, crude (100% basis)
Glycerin, ref ined (all grades, 100% basis)

Tall oil, crude
Tall oil, ref ined or dist illed (containing less than 90% free fatty acids excluding
rosin acids)

Fatty acids (all types)

NOTES:

1/25/08
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