### **CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS SERIES**

#### 2008

# M311H — ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS (WAREHOUSE STOCKS)

### **DEFINITIONS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS**

#### 1. Scope of survey

This survey covers public or private warehouses storing major edible and inedible fats and oils.

#### 2. Figures to be reported

Companies with more than one establishment manufacturing the products covered by this survey are requested to complete a separate report form for each location. If you have not received a separate form for each of your establishments, please call the contact shown on the report form or write to the U.S. Census Bureau for additional forms.

If you cannot report your stocks as of the inventory date specified, please enter the inventory date you used in Section IV, "Remarks."

If you are not holding stocks of an oil which is prelisted on your report form, please post "0" or "NONE" for the month. This will avoid any misunderstanding on our part.

Stocks held in private warehouses operated at plants either processing oilseeds or producing or consuming oils should be included on Form M311J, "Oilseeds, Beans, and Nuts: Monthly Report of Primary Processors," or M311N, "Monthly Report of Producers or Consumers of Animal and Vegetable Fats and Oils."

#### Units of measure

Report all figures in thousands of pounds.

Your figures should include —

Stocks of the individual oils on a consolidated basis regardless of ownership including those of government agencies. It is not necessary to report the names of the individual owners of these stocks.

Stocks in transit to this warehouse on the last day of the month should be reported as stocks of this warehouse.

#### 3. Definitions

Refined edible oils — Oils which have been alkali or caustic washed. Include hydrogenated oils and vegetable oil winter stearin.

Baking or frying fat (Shortening) — Fats which meet all the following conditions:

- (a) Have been made from vegetable oils or meat fats or combinations thereof
- (b) Have been deodorized, or hydrogenated and deodorized
- (c) Exhibit consistencies which may be fluid, plastic, or solid at room temperatures
- (d) Are produced and sold entirely or primarily for baking and frying. Include mono- and di-glycerides.

Salad or cooking oils — Oils which meet all of the following conditions:

- (a) Have been made from vegetable oils
- (b) Have been deodorized, or winterized and deodorized
- (c) Are completely liquid at room temperature

# **CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS SERIES**

## REFERENCE LIST

FORM M311H		ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS
	ı	(WAREHOUSE STOCKS)
Product code	Item code	Item description
3112231100 3112234100	0212 0712	Cottonseed, crude Cottonseed, refined (include hydrogenated oil and winter stearin)
3112221151 3112221231 3112252845	1212 1512 1612	Soybean, crude (include degummed, blown, boiled, heat treated, acid refined) Soybean, refined Soybean cooking or salad oil
3112252885	1712	All other cooking or salad oil
311223H151 311223H102	2212 2412	Linseed, raw and boiled Linseed, all other
311223H101 311223H102	2614 2812	Coconut, crude (including that being stored under U.S. Customs bond) Coconut, refined
311223H152	3112	Tung oil
3112218111 3112218125	3412 3612	Corn, crude Corn, refined
311223H101 311223H102	3912 4112	Peanut, crude Peanut, refined
311223H166 311223H102 311223H167 311223H185	4412 4512 4712 4912	Palm, crude Palm, refined Palm kernel, crude Palm kernel, refined
311223H101 311223H102	5112 5312	Sunflower, crude Sunflower, once-refined
311223H196	5412	Castor, crude (No. 1 and No. 3)
311223H168 311223H186	5612 5712	Rapeseed (canola), crude Rapeseed (canola), refined
31122528D1	5912	Vegetable foots, raw and acidulated (100% basis)
311223H169 311223H187	6212 6412	Safflower, crude Safflower, refined
311223H195	6812	All other primary fats and oils (such as babassu, oiticica, etc.)

# **CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS SERIES**

# REFERENCE LIST — Continued

FORM M311H		
Product code	Item code	Item description
311611D131	7112	Lard, including rendered pork fat (include lard stearin)
311611R131 3116132112	7212 7412	Tallow, edible (include oleo stock and edible animal stearin) Tallow, inedible (including inedible animal stearin)
3116132132 3116132141	8912 9212	Grease, yellow Grease, other (other than wool grease)
3117124400	7612	Sperm oil
3117124415	7712	Fish oil, other than cod or liver, and marine mammal oil other than sperm (including refined and hydrogenated)
3112252811 3112252821	8112 8212	Baking or frying fat (shortening) 100% vegetable oil Baking or frying fat (shortening) 100% animal fat or blends of vegetable oil and animal fat
3112254100	8312	Margarine
325611A111 325611A131	8412 8512	Glycerin, crude (100% basis) Glycerin, refined (all grades, 100% basis)
3251910125 3251910235	8612 8712	Tall oil, crude Tall oil, refined or distilled (containing less than 90% free fatty acids excluding rosin acids)
3251991191	8812	Fatty acids (all types)

NOTES:

1/25/08

**DUE DATE:** 10 Days After Receipt

OMB No. 0607-0476 Approval expires 09-30-08

REPORT FOR JUNE 2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BUREAU OF THE CENSUS

FORM W311H

**CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS** 

ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS Monthly Report of Warehouse Stocks

If you have questions regarding this report form please contact:

JAMES B DAY EXT 1 1(800)763-5165

EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION (EI) NUMBER. Identification number used on Employer's Quarterly Federal Tax Return (U.S. Treasury Department Form 941) (Enter if not shown, correct if wrong.)

**CONTACT PERSON** (Enter information if not shown, correct if wrong.)

Name ATTN: Controller

Area code

Number

Fax number

The 8-digit number that appears above indicates that the Office of Management and Budget has approved this survey. If that number is not displayed, do not complete this form. YOUR RESPONSE IS REQUIRED BY LAW {Title 13, United States Code}. By section 9 of the same law, YOUR REPORT IS CONFIDENTIAL. It may be seen only by persons sworn to uphold the confidentiality of Census Bureau information and may be used only for statistical purposes. The law also provides that copies retained in your files are immune from legal process.

In correspondence pertaining to this establishment's report, please refer to the 11 digit Identification Number (ID)  $_{01234567890}\,$ 



ID 0123456

200806

0806

1/ M31]

M311H

SEQ: 1

ATTN: Controller

TEST\_H

ABC

DC 11111

(Please correct any error in name and address including ZIP Code)

Enter or correct email address:[

Report period: Mark the ONE box which best describes

1 calendar month 4 weeks Ē

MAY 2008

] APR 2008 X

JUN 2008

the current period. 5 weeks [ ]

T.L. FOR FACH ITEM LISTED BELOW, ENTER FIGURES OR "O" for current period. (The figures shown in

PART I FOR EACH ITEM LISTED BELOW, ENTER FIGURES OR "0" for current period. (The figures shown in the shaded areas were reported for the previous two periods.) PLEASE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS REPORT FORM.

	ltem	Unit of	Item	4		
Product code	   Description	measure	code	JUN 2008	MAY 2008	APR 2008
	Stocks of animal and vegetable fats   and oils					
3112231100	Cottonseed - crude	1,000 lbs.	0212			
3112234100	     Cottonseed - refined	1,000 lbs.	0712			÷
3112221151	Soybean-crude,inc.degumm., blown, boiled, heat treat.& acid refin.	1,000 lbs.	1212			
3112221231	   Soybean - refined	1,000 1bs.	1512	·		
3112252845	     Soybean cooking or salad oil	1,000 lbs.	1612			
3112252885	Cooking or salad oil{exc.soybean} {corn,cottonseed,peanut,safflow.}	1,000 lbs.	1712			
311223H151	   Linseed - raw and boiled	1,000 lbs.	2212			
311223H102	     Linseed - other than raw & boiled	1,000 lbs.	2412			WORLD COOK ON THE WAR THE WAY

\* Figures not received when form was prepared. PLEASE ENTER, if not previously submitted.

CU	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF BUREAU C RRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS - Continued	1	shown, correct	Number (ID) (It if wrong) 3456789	Enter if not	Page 2
PART I - Con	tinued					
	ltem	Unit of	ltem	JUN 2008	MAY 2008	APR 2008
Product code	Description	measur	e code	JUN 2000	MAT 2000	AFR 2000
311223H101	Coconut, crude {incl. that being stored under U.S. customs bond}	1,000 lbs.	2614			
311223H102	Coconut - refined	1,000 lbs.	2812			
311223H152	Tung oil	1,000 lbs.	3112			
3112218111	Corn oil - crude	1,000 lbs.	3412			
3112218125	Corn oil - refined	1,000 lbs.	3612			
311223H101	Peanut oil - crude	1,000 lbs.	3912			
311223H102	Peanut oil - refined	1,000 lbs.	4112			
311223H166	Palm oil, crude	1,000 lbs.	4412			
311223H102 <sub> </sub>	Palm oil, refined	1,000 lbs.	4512			·
311223H167	Palm kernel - crude	1,000 lbs.	4712		,,	
311223H185	Palm kernel - refined	1,000 lbs.	4912			
311223H101	Sunflower, crude	1,000 lbs.	5112			
311223H102	Sunflower, once refined	1,000 lbs.	5312			
311223H196	Castor, crude {no.1 and no.3}	1,000 1bs.	5412			
311223H168	Rapeseed {canola}, crude	1,000 lbs.	5612			
311223H186	Rapeseed {canola}, refined	1,000 lbs.	5712			
31122528D1	<pre>Vegetable foots, raw &amp; acidulated {100% basis}</pre>	1,000 lbs.	5912			
311223H169	Safflower oil - crude	1,000 lbs.	6212			
311223H187	Safflower oil - refined	1,000 1bs.	6412			
311223H195	All other primary fats & oils{such as babassu, oiticica, etc.}	1,000 lbs.	6812			
311611D131	Lard, including rendered pork fat {include lard stearin}	1,000 lbs.	7112		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
311611R131	<pre>Tallow.edible {incl. oleo stock &amp;   edible animal stearin}</pre>	1,000 lbs.	7212			

FORM CIR-1 (Continuation) (10-24-2002)

U.S.	DEPART	MENT	OF (	COM	MER	CE	i
		BUREAL	J OF	THE	CENS	us I	ľ

Identification Number (ID) (Enter if not shown, correct if wrong)

orrect if wrong) 0123456789

3

Page

#### **CURRENT INDUSTRIAL REPORTS – Continued**

PART I - Continued Item Unit Item of JUN 2008 MAY 2008 APR 2008 code measure Product Description code Tallow, inedible {including 1,000 3116132112 inedible animal stearin} 7412 lbs. 1.000 3117124400 Sperm oil 1bs. 7612 Fish oil{exc.cod&liver},marine 1.000 3117124415 | mammal{exc sperm}inc ref. hydrog. lbs. 7712 Baking or frying fats{shortening} 1,000 3112252811 <sup>|</sup> 100% vegetable oil lbs. 8112 Baking or fry. fats{shorten.} 100% animal fat or blends w/veg oils 1,000 3112252821 8212 lbs. 1,000 3112254100 | Margarine lbs. 8312 1,000 325611A111 <sup>†</sup> Glycerin, crude {100% basis} lbs. 8412 1,000 Glycerin, refined {all grades, 325611A131 100% basis} lbs. 8512 1,000 3251910125 | Tall oil - crude lbs. 8612 Tall oil-refined/distill.under 90% 1.000 3251910235 free fatty acids exc.rosin acids 1bs. 8712 1,000 3251991191 ! Fatty acids {all types} 8812 lbs. 1.000 3116132132 Grease, yellow lbs. 8912 1.000 3116132141 | Grease, other lbs. 9212

PART I - Continued						0123456789 4								
ltem						C	Unit of measure		JUN	V 2008	MAY	2008	APR	2008
Product code		Description												
							· .							
	<u> </u> 													
					,					Market			***************************************	
						·								
	1				······································									
	<u> </u>	<u></u>			***************************************									<u></u>
			a vaa addi	itional lines or a	hlank	sheet o	f naner	O. T. Marie Commission of the						
	las there		nge in the	ownership <u>or</u> op	eratio		establi		during	this perio	d?			March de Marches
	U 10		ame of com		•			nd street.	city, St	ate, ZIP Co	de)	Date	of cha	nge
A. Purchas	ed from						. Marine Armen				-			
B. Sold to														
C. 🗆 Plant di	scontinue	d all operations		Date										
<b>D.</b> $\square$ Plant or	erations	no longer covere	ed by this su	urvey – Describe ii	n "Rem	arks" the	product	s current	y produ	ced.				
_				artnership change						·h				
	☐Ye		n this repo	ort and on your l				lifference			***************************************			
► PART IV											Motor Score (Markons Soc			
					and h	nd has been prepared in accordance with instructions.								
Signature of authorized official Title											Date		pysionsimses	
Complete in the en	e and retu velope pr	ırn this form ovided or to:	1:	ureau of the Cens 201 East Tenth Str effersonville, IN 47	reet		NOT	<b>E:</b> Please	make a	photocop	y of thi	s for yo	ur reco	rds.

Page